see Nursing Home

An establishment offering for retail sale, prepackaged food products,
household items, newspapers and magazines, sandwiches and other freshly prepared foods, and the like, for
off-site consumption and having a gross floor area of not more than three thousand five hundred (3,500)
square feet, and which may feature the retail dispensing and sale of motor vehicle fuel.

A convenience store which may feature the retail dispensing
or sale of motor vehicle fuels, with a maximum of four (4) pump islands and not more than sixteen (16)

[...]

A designated parcel, tract or area of land established by plat, subdivision or as otherwise
permitted by law, to be separately owned, used, developed or built upon.  (see also Parcel)

A lot or parcel of land abutting two or more streets at their intersection or upon
two parts of the same street forming an angle of less than one hundred and thirty-five (135E) degrees.

A lot which fronts upon two, more or less parallel streets or that
fronts upon two streets that do not intersect at the boundaries of the lot, commonly known as a through lot.

A lot which does not front on, or otherwise abut a public street and where access is

[...]

separated from customer access, aesthetic considerations and protection from the elements, and landscaping
and signage in accordance with an approved plan, and commonly referred to as a shopping mall.

A shopping center having a gross floor area of more than
twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet.

A shopping center having a gross floor area of not more than
twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet, commonly known as a strip or mini-mall.

see Lot Line, Side

see Yard, Side

A triangular shaped portion of land established at street intersections in which
nothing is erected, placed, planted or allowed to grow in such a manner as to limit or obstruct the sight

[...]

crops in open twenty-five (25%) percent of the required yard - whichever

is less; and, restricted to edible crops, primarily intended
for consumption by the owners of record and/or occupants
of such zoning lot.

Garages and Carports X Not to exceed eight hundred and sixteen (816) square feet,
(private/detached/attached) as measured from the outside edge of the exterior wall

(excluding overhangs which project not more than one (1)
foot), or thirty (30) percent of the buildable area -
whichever is less; one (1) story and/or eighteen (18) feet

[...]

Subject to the other provisions of this Ordinance, all zoning lots designated as R-1 Single Family
Residential, on the City's Official Zoning Map, shall fully comply with the following requirements:

(1) MINIMUM LOT AREA

All such zoning lots shall provide a minimum lot area of seven thousand, five hundred (7,500)
square feet, excluding such lots of record which have been subdivided prior to the effective
date of this Ordinance, which shall provide a minimum lot area of six thousand (6,000) square
feet.

(2) MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

All such zoning lots shall provide a minimum lot width of fifty (50) feet at the established

[...]

(b) Non-Residential Use - Forty (40) feet, or, twenty percent (20%) of the total lot depth,
whichever is greater.

G. MINIMUM FLOOR AREA PER DWELLING UNIT

The minimum floor area per dwelling unit shall not be less than:

(1) Single-Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet.

H. MINIMUM LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT

(1) All such zoning lots shall provide a minimum lot area per dwelling unit of not less than:

(a) Single-Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet.

(2) For all such zoning lots of record which have been subdivided prior to the effective date of this
Ordinance, a minimum lot area per dwelling unit shall be provided of not less than:

(a) Single-Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

Subject to the other provisions of this Ordinance, all zoning lots designated as R-2 Two Family
Residential, on the City's Official Zoning Map, shall fully comply with the following requirements:

(1) MINIMUM LOT AREA

All such zoning lots shall provide a minimum lot area of seven thousand five hundred (7,500)
square feet, excluding such lots of record which have been subdivided prior to the effective

date of this Ordinance, which shall provide a minimum lot area of six thousand (6,000) square
feet.

(2) MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

All such zoning lots shall provide a minimum lot width of fifty (50) feet at the established